Amend CSHB 2911 (senate committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in amended Section 1102.111(b), Occupations Code (page 2, line 42), strike "or" and substitute " $[\frac{or}{a}]$ ".
- (2) In SECTION 4 of the bill, strike Section 1102.111(b)(2), Occupations Code (page 2, line 43), and substitute the following:
- (2) <u>complete more than 40 hours of field work, if the</u>

  <u>applicant completes correspondence or other course provided by</u>

  <u>alternative means; or</u>
  - (3) have more than seven years of relevant experience.
- (3) In SECTION 5 of the bill, strike Sections 1102.114(1),(2), and (3), Occupations Code (page 2, lines 48 through 54), and substitute the following:
  - (1) meets the required qualifications;
  - (2) pays the fee required by Section 1102.352(a); and
- (3) <u>submits</u> [offers] proof <u>of financial</u> responsibility as required by Section 1102.1141 [that the applicant carries liability insurance with a minimum limit of \$100,000 per occurrence to protect the public against a violation of Subchapter G].
- (4) Strike SECTION 13 of the bill, amending Section 1102.403(b), Occupations Code (page 4, lines 21 through 31).
- (5) Strike SECTION 14 of the bill, amending Section 1101.603(d), Occupations Code (page 4, lines 32 through 38).
- (6) Strike SECTION 15 of the bill (page 4, lines 39 through 42) and substitute the following appropriately numbered SECTION:
- SECTION \_\_\_\_. Sections 1102.252 and 1102.253, Occupations Code, are repealed.
- (7) Strike SECTION 16 of the bill (page 4, lines 43 through 69).
- (8) Strike SECTIONS 17(c) and (d) of the bill (page 5, lines  $17 \, \text{through } 27$ ).
  - (9) Renumber the SECTIONS of the bill appropriately.